EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

School Name	BridgePrep Academy of Hollywood Hills -
	5116
Implementation Year	2014-2015
Location	Hollywood
District	1
Grades Approved to Serve	K-5
Grades Currently Serving	K-5
Current Enrollment Count	306
Contract Capacity	500
Target Population	Neighborhoods surrounding the school
Curriculum Focus	Traditional
School Grade 2018-2019	С
School Grade 2017-2018	В

BridgePrep Academy of Hollywood, Inc. BridgePrep Academy of Hollywood Hills – 5116

The School Board of Broward County, Florida ("Sponsor") entered into a Charter School Renewal Agreement ("Agreement") with BridgePrep Academy of Hollywood, Inc. on behalf of BridgePrep Academy of Hollywood Hills – 5116 ("School") at a Regular School Board Meeting on June 11, 2019, board item L-5. The parties agreed on an Agreement for a five-year period expiring June 30, 2024, which incorporated by reference the School's Charter Application ("Application"), wherein the School was authorized to operate a charter school, grades K-5 in Broward County, Florida.

The School desires to amend its Agreement to acknowledge its co-location with BridgePrep Academy of Broward K-8, for the 2020-2021 school year and subsequent years.

The term of the Agreement shall remain the same, covering five years commencing on July 1, 2019, and ending on June 30, 2024.

BridgePrep Academy of Hollywood Hills - 5116, and BridgePrep Academy of Broward K-8, will be colocating at 1400 North 46th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33021, which is in District 1.

The governing board members of BridgePrep Academy of Hollywood, Inc. reside in Miami-Dade County, Florida.